Diversa Shares to be issued under performance rights 217,456 217,456

Projected number of Diversa Shares on issue prior to
implementation of the Scheme 59,986,063 59,986,063

Exchange ratio 1.2375 1.073

New OneVue Shares to be issued 74,232,753 64,365,046

Total number of OneVue Shares on issue following
implementation 267,390,753 257,523,046

OneVue share price (as at 10 June 2016)1 $0.665 $0.665

Cash Consideration per Diversa Share nil $0.10

Scheme Consideration $49,364,780 $48,801,362

For the purposes of preparing the pro forma historical financial information for the Combined Group, OneVue has assumed
that all Diversa Shareholders make an Election to receive the Maximum Share Consideration.

1  Being the closing price of OneVue Shares on the last trading day before the Scheme was announced. This share price has been used for
the purposes of presenting the Combined Group pro forma historical information.

– 2 –

Combined	Group	pro	forma	historical	consolidated	income	statement	as	at	30	June	2016

$000's

OneVue
historical

FY16 Notes
Pro forma

adjustments

OneVue
pro forma
historical

H1 FY16

Diversa
historical

FY16 Notes
Pro forma

adjustments

Combined
Group

pro forma
historical

FY16

Revenue 26,636 i 1,216 27,852 13,936  – 41,788

Expenses (27,853) i (982) (28,835) (10,887)  – (39,722)

Underlying EBITDA (1,217)  234 (983) 3,049  – 2,066

Depreciation and
amortisation (2,868) i, ii (237) (3,105) (1,085) iv (195) (4,385)

Finance income/
(expense) 68 i, iii 40 108 (1,709)  – (1,601)

Underlying profit (loss)
before income tax (4,017) 37 (3,980) 255  (195) (3,920)

Income tax expense 624 – 624 (146)  – 478

Underlying net profit
(loss) after tax (3,393) 37 (3,356) 109  (195) (3,442)

Reconciliation: Underlying EBITDA to Statutory NPAT

Underlying EBITDA (1,217) 234 (983) 3,049  – 2,066

Acquisition and
restructure costs (614) i (42) (656) –  – (656)

Other gains and losses
including fair value
adjustments –  (43) (43) –  – (43)

Statutory EBITDA (1,831) i 149 (1,682) 3,049  – 1,367

Depreciation and
amortisation (2,868)  (237) (3,105) (1,085) iv (195) (4,385)

Finance income/
(expense) 68 i,ii 40 108 (1,709)  – (1,601)

Net profit (loss)
before tax (4,631) (48) (4,679) 255  (195) (4,619)

Income tax expense 624 – 624 (146)  – 478

Net profit (loss)
after tax (4,007) (48) (4,055) 109  (195) (4,141)

EBITDA is a financial measure not prescribed by Australian Accounting Standards and represents earnings before financing
costs, income tax expense and amortisation expense as detailed in the table above. Underlying profit is a financial measure
which is not prescribed by Australian Accounting Standards and represents profit before acquisition and restructuring costs
and other non-recurring items.

– 3 –

Pro	forma	adjustments
The following pro forma adjustments have been included
in the Combined Group pro forma historical consolidated
income statement for the year ended 30 June 2016 as if the

[…]

by OneVue which will be expensed;

• synergy benefits which are expected to occur following
the implementation of the Scheme (therefore, integration
costs and costs of achieving synergies have not been
included); and

•  any adjustment for income tax expense (following
implementation of the Scheme, Diversa and its
subsidiaries that are 100% owned will join the OneVue
consolidated income tax group. As a result of entering
the tax group, the existing tax cost bases of Diversa assets
will be reset. Although this is not anticipated to have an
impact on income tax expense, a detailed assessment
will need to be undertaken and no adjustment or
recognition of the potential tax benefits from carry
forward losses has been included in the Combined Group
pro forma historical consolidated income statement).

– 4 –

Combined	Group	pro	forma	historical	consolidated	statement	of 	financial	position	as	at	30	June	2016

$000's

OneVue
historical

FY16 Notes
Pro forma

adjustments

OneVue
pro forma
historical

FY16

Diversa
historical

FY16 Notes
Pro forma

adjustments

Combined
Group

pro forma
historical

FY16

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 13,851 13,851 12,220  – 26,072

Deposits 4,822 4,822 –  – 4,822

Trade and other
receivables 3,855 3,855 1,596  – 5,451

Financial assets 269 269 –  – 269

Other assets 525 525 –  – 525

Total current assets 23,322 23,322 13,817   37,139

Non-current assets

Trade and other
receivables – – 158  – 158

Property, plant and
equipment 537 537 239  – 776

Intangible assets 21,469 i (195) 21,274 11,275 ii, iii 38,642 71,191

Investment in associate 22 – 22 –  – 22

Total non-current assets 22,028 i (195) 21,833 11,672  38,642 72,147

Total assets 45,350 i (195) 45,155 25,489  38,642 109,286

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other
payables 5,925 5,925 3,003 ii 1,696 10,625

Borrowings – – 7,742  – 7,742

Current tax liability – – –  – –

Employee benefits 1,804 1,804 551  – 2,354

Total current liabilities 7,729 7,729 11,296  1,696 20,721

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings – – –  – –

Employee benefits 362 362 140  – 502

Other payables 381 381 2,159  – 2,540

Total non-current
liabilities 743 743 2,299  – 3,042

Total liabilities 8,472 8,472 13,595  1,696 23,763

Net assets 36,878 (195) 36,683 11,894  36,946 85,523

EQUITY

Contributed equity 62,568 62,568 128,390 iv (79,025) 111,933

Reserves 391 391 394 v (394) 391

Accumulated Losses (26,081) i (195) (26,276) (116,889) ii, vi 116,364 (26,801)

Non-controlling interest – – –  – –

Total equity 36,878 (195) 36,683 11,894  36,946 85,523

– 5 –

The following pro forma adjustments have been made for
the purposes of illustrating the merged group pro forma
historical consolidated statement of financial position as if
the Scheme had occurred on 30 June 2016:

i.  Provisional accounting for the acquisition of Super
Managers Australia Pty Ltd recognises amortisation
of $195,100 for intangible assets as if the acquisition
had taken place on 1 July 2015. This is based on a
preliminary assessment of the acquisition value
of intangibles and may vary once finalised within
12 months of the acquisition.

ii.  transaction costs of $1,696,000 have been included